Ventilateur de plafond (Notice originale)

Ceiling fan (Original manual translation)

Deckenventilator (Ubersetzung aus dem Original-Anleitung)
Ventilador de techo (Traduccion del manual de instrucciones originale) BAL E ARES
Ventilatore da soffitto (Traduzione dell’avvertenza originale)

Ventilador de tecto (Traducdo do livro de instruges original)

Plafond ventilator (Vertaling van de originele instructies)

ANEMISTHPAS OPOOHS (METAQPASH ATTO TIS TIPQTOTYTTES OAHIES)

Wentylator sufitowy (Ttumaczenie z oryginalnej instrukcji)

Kattoilmastointlaite (Kdannos alkuperdisesté ohjeet)

Takflakt (Overséttning fran originalinstruktioner)

BeHTunarop 3a TasaH ([peBog Ha OPUrHHANHUTA UHCTPYKLUA)

Loftventilator (Oversaettelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)

© FAR GROUP EUROPE

Ventilator de plafon (Traducere din instructiunile originale)
MoTonouHbIi BeHTUNSTOp (MepeBoa C OPUrMHaNBHON MHCTPYKLUK)
Tavan vantilatord (Orijinal talimatlar ceviri)

Stropni ventilator (Pfeklad z originalniho navodu)

Stropny ventilator (Preklad z originalneho névodu)

NN NP (MND NMIRIN NIN)
a 9;C3 o ysh _,«j_&gg (Meusgps a0 Mg dgale Uioadst)
Plafonventilator (Forditas az eredeti utasitasok)

Stropni ventilator (Prevod iz izvirmih navodil)

m
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Laeventilaator (TOlge originaal juhiseid)

Svytuojantis ventiliatorius (Tulkojuma no instrukcijas originalvaloda)

Svarstigais ventilators (Vertimas i$ originaliy instrukcijas) 77
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Stropni ventilator (Prijevod prema originalne upute) ™%
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Assemblage de la
machine
Assembling the
machine
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Tension et fréquence assignée:
Nominal frequency and power:
Spannung und Frequenz:
Tension y frecuencia fijada:

3apaHHOE HanpsXXeHUe n YacToTa:
Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Stanovené napaétie a frekvencia:

Tensione e frequenza assegnata: aXPM 1TM NNN. E
'l Tens&o e frequéncia fixa: Sgaropd! 303011y gkl 3
ﬁ Aangewezen spanning en frequentie: Névleges fesziltség és frekvencia: t
ONOMASTIKH TASH KAl SYXNOTHTA: Napetost in dolo¢ena frekvenca: z
Napiecie i czestotliwo$¢ przydzielona: KOHCYMMpaHO HanpeXeHWe 1 YecToTa : n
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus: Maaratud pinge ja sagedus
Angiven spanning och frekvens: Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Anfort speending og frekvens: Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru: Napon i nazivna frekvencija:
Puissance assignée: 3apaHHan MOWHOCTD!
Nominal power: Tahsis edilen glc:
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Stanoveny prikon:
Potencia fijada: Predpisany vykon:
_ Potenza assegnata: Axpmma
||§||_ Poténcia assinada: Sgpoepd! 55430 =
=’ | Onbelast toerental: Névleges teljesitmény : °
ONOMASTIKH IZXYS: DoloCena jakost: 3o
Predko$c¢ na biegu jatowym: KoHcyMmupaHa MO HOCT:
Teho: Maaratud voimsus.
Angiven effekt: Nustatyta galia
Anfort styrke: Noteikta jauda
Putere de lucru: Nazivna snaga:
Vitesse a vide: CKOPOCTb BPaLLEHUA Ha XONOCTOM XOAY:
No-load speed: Bosalma hizi:
Drehzahl unbelastet: Rychlost naprazdno: <
Velocidad vacia: Rychlost pri chode naprazdno: E
Velocita a vuoto: Ppmron
@ Velocidade no vacuo: $oMl sl g o] =
Leerlaufdrehzanhl: Ures sebesség: <
TAXYTHTA AAPANEIAS: Prosti tek: S
Predko$¢ bez bcigzenia: CKOpPOCT Ha npasHn 060poTH: Sy
Tyhjakayntinopeus Kiirus tiihikaigul -
Tomganghastighet: Tuscio prietaiso greitis *®
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand: Tuksgaitas atrums
Viteza in gol: Brzina praznog hoda:
Lire les instructions avant usage : BHUMaTENbHO NPOYNTaNTE CREAYIOWUE MHCTPYKLNA |
Read the instructions before use : Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :
Vor Einsatz des Gerats Anweisung lesen : Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar : Pred pouZitim si precitajte pokyny :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell'uso : o> ot
@ Ler as instrugdes antes da utilizagéo : sl Jus shadpd! 13!
Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznalat elott olvassuk el az utasitast : x

AIABASTE TIZ OAHTIES TTPIN ATTO TH XPHZH @
Zapoznac siez instrukcja przed uzyciem :
Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa :

Las anvisningarna fére anvandning :

lees instruktionerne for brug

Tnainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile :

Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila
MpoueTeTe ykasaHuaTa 3a ynortpe6a:
Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija
izlasit instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
Procitati upute prije uporabe:
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Conformité européenne COOTBETCTBUE EBPONENCKUM CTaHAAPTAM!
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitét : evropska shoda :
Cumple con las directivas CE : europska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : DY PRIDIPNY NMINRNN
Conforme as normas CE : Bl oldoaladd Golke
C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : evropska ustreznost : X
EYPQTTAIKH SYMMOPDQsH europai megfeleléség :
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE : CbOTBETCTBUE C eBPONEICKUTE HOPMU :
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu normele europene: Europska sukladnost
Danger : OnacHo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro : Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : Kahiniv)
Perigo : kg
A Gevaar : Veszély x
KINAYNOS: Nevarnost:
Niebezpiecznestwo : OnacHocT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara: Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opasnost:
~
o
=
S
]
Poids : Bec :
Weight : Agirlik :
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :
o Peso : Spwn
Peso : Oosd! 0
Gewicht : Saly : o
BAPOS : Teza : S
Masa : Terno :
Paino : Raskus
Vikt : Svoris
Veegt : Svars
Greutate : Tezina:
=
(%]
0 5
)
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Exigences d'écoconception - Ecodesign requirements

Exigences relatives aux informations sur le produit - Product information requirements

Débit maximum du ventilateur (F) - Maximum fan flow rate (F) 134.72 m¥/min
Puissance absorbée du ventilateur (P) - Fan power input (P) 57.11W
Valeur de service (SV) - Service value (SV) 2.36 (Mm3/min)/W

Norme de mesure pour la valeur de service - Measurement standard for service value | IEC 60879:2019

Consommation électrique en veille (P,) - Stanby power consumption (P,) ow

Niveau de puissance sonore du ventilateur (L,,) - Fan sound power level (L,,) 46.45 dB (A)

Vitesse maximale de I'air (C) - Maximum air velocity (C) 1.76 meters/min

Consommation électrique saisonniére (Q) - Seasonal electricity consumption (Q) 19,2 kWh/a
Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare
Recyclable, subject to recycling MoBTOPHO yNaKoBKa NOANEXMUT BTOPUUHOI NepepaboTke
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling Geri doniisim Geri dondistiirllebilir ambalaj konusu
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci

. Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio Recyklovatelhé podliehajlice recyklaciu
j Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem NWR NIRPTA YRnNn Ynnm
c‘ Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling Usgoh sl dsei Ualods Ul 18 Usaggy egoit 18 Vs X
ANAKYKAQSIMES SYSKEYAZIES TIOY YTTOKEINTAI SE KYKAQsH  Ujrahasznosithatd csomagolds ala Ujrahasznositas
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu Reciklirati predmet recikliranje
Kierratettavien pakkausten kohteena kierratys Pakendite suhtes ringlussevotu
Atervinningsbara férpackningar omfattas &tervinning Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizejai parstradei
PeLykAMpalLy ce ONakoBKM NOANEXAT Ha peunknaupaHe  Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo
Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivnom sortiranju
Soumis a recyclage He BbI6pacbiBaiTe B MyCOPHbI ALK
Subjected to recycling Atmayiniz :
Sujeto a reciclaje Nevyhazujte je do bezného odpadu :
Sottoposti a riciclaggio Neodhadzovat :
ﬁ Sujeitos a reciclagem mono ;1T PR
N&o deite no lixo : Balaisdl o8 1ids lsase IJ3
mmm | Niet wegwerpen : ne mecite1 x

MHN THN TTETATE : Ne odvrzite ga/jih vstran :
Nie wyrzucac : He ro usxebpnsnTe :
Ala heita pois luontoon : Arge visake seda minema :
Batteriet far inte kastas : Nemeétykite :
Bortkast det ikke: Nemest :
Nu le auncati : Podvrgnuto recikliranju

112470-3-Manual-K.indd 9

Recyclage des déchets : ) ) . )} )

Les outils, accessoires et leur emballa%es doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux
directives Européenne 2012/19/UE et 2006/66/CE, les composants d’un produit doivent étre séparés, collectés,
rec¥cles ou éliminés en conformité avec les réglementations environnementales en vigueur. Les appareils,
batteries, piles, huiles, emballages devront étre deposés dans les systemes d'élimination des déchets spéciaux
tels que déchetteries. Renseignez-vous aupres de votre commune pour connaitre |'organisme le plus proche a
méme de retraiter ou de collecter ces déchets.
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Baléares
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N 80 - 130 - 170 min* @A —
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG
DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI
OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL/ARING
AHAQZH 2YMMOPOQIHZ

Le soussigné,
Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
0 abaixo assinado,
Undertecknad,
Jonynoanncanuat
Undertegnede
Subsemnatul,

§, HAXENOANMCABLINICS,
.. Imzalayan,
Nize podepsany,
Toliau pasirases

Déclare par la présente que,
Verklaar{ hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daB,

Declara pela presente que,
Forklarar harmed att

3asaBABa C HAaCTOALLOTO
erkleerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,
HaCTOALLMM NOATBEPXAALD, HTO
Mevcut belge¥Je eyan edjliyor ki,
imto prohlasuije, ze,

Pareiskia, kad,

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Christophe HUREL

FAR GROUP EUROPE
192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
VYHLASENIE ZHODY

,ﬂ,C% A1 COOTBETCTBUA

N NN Nnxn

Uygunluk beyani

8 Golbedlo csoac!

PROHLASEN{ SHODY

EGYEZOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

[Jeknapalys 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOPMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

DEKLARACUA
ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
KINNITUS
1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
El suscrito,
Il sottoscritto,

The undersigned,
Ninej. po,dplsany
Allekirjoittanut,

O KATQOI YTTOTETPAMMENOS,
NizSie podpisany
-‘IIDYQ mnnT,

olal & G

Afth,otf,‘J .
PodELs_am,
Apaksa parakstijies
allakirjutanu
Dolje potpisani,

Declara por la presente, que,
Dichiare che,

Declares that, . |

OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne
lImoitetaan taten etta,

AI,A TOY TTAPONTOZ AHAQNEI 'OTI,
tymto vyhlasuje, ze

EJDD:JVFFD |
JdJa S,
kijelertem, hogy a kesziilék Izjavija da,

Pareiskia, kad,

Ar 80 apliecina, ka,

Kinnitab, et )
Izjavljuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Ventilateur / Fan / Ventilator / Ventilador / Ventilatore / Ventilador / Ventilator / Auemisthrax / Wentylator / Flakt /
Tuuletin / senTunatop / Ventilator / Ventilator / NotonouHeiit BeHTunaTop / Tavan vantilatord /
Stropni ventilator / Stropny ventilator / @iiw s ias% / mipn 1nn / Plafonventilator /
Stropni ventilator / Laeventilaator / Svytuojantis ventiliatorius / Svarstigais ventilators

FARTOOLS / 112470 / BALEARES / M52021-XY-3L

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,

Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
E conforme alle direttive CEE,

Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Respeita e esta em conformidade com as normas CE,
Overensstdmmer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,

C'b(_JTBeTCTBa N oTroBaps eBpOHeMCKMTe HOpMK
Eri over?nsstemmel e med ?% civer
Este conform si satisface norrmele CE
MNONHOCTbLIO COOTBETCTBYET M YA0BNETBOPAET
TpebosaHviam ctaHgapTos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,

odpovida normam ES.

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

r?older EU standarderne

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttaa EU-vaatimukset,

ZYMMOPOQNETAI KAI IKANOTTOIEI TIS OAHTIES KAl TA TTPOTYTTA CE,

zodpovedd normam ES.
CE pn> nny1 o°Rnn

Sgosasidl Js! 8 saga Js«sc':zEe s 3 Btk Slrdl Sl

ki€légiti a CE szabvanyok el6irasait.

Je v skladu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.

Atbilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,

Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

2014/30/EU 2014/35/EU 2011/65/EU 2015/863/EU

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

EN60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019+A15:2021

EN60335-2-80:2003+A1+A2
EN62233:2008

EN IEC 60598-12021+A11:2022
EN 62493:2015

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021

2009/125/EC )
Ccommission Regulation (EU) N0.206/2012 + (EU) N0.2016/2282
IEC 60879:2019

EN 60704-2-7:1998
EN 60704-1:2010+Al:2012
EN 50564:2011
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Président Directeur Général
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GARANTIE - WARRANTY I

the failure of this tool. na wszelkie WadY konstrakc&ne

[ " ES GARANTIA | materjaﬂowe iczac 0

Esta herramienta se gar. ntréa con- sprzeda ¥t ownikowi i

tactualmente contra to efecto okazani ag onu, kasowe
? r}s Hcc(?nymaten a partir Gwarancjz A 1re wymi

% ec e venta a I" ysuario cz’Aci rako wanych. Gw. ranca
r S|m e presentauon del nie %na{J %e zastosowania W przy-
ec arantia c?nswte ad u kowania, niezgodne o Z

en sustrturr a as artes e% tuo- ami urza Zenia, ad cy

m_- ARA Sas. Egtae%arantra no es aplicable en g u ds(p owa| B S

Cet outll est garanti contractuelle- f:aso Hamon no conforme a dzia[l n|am| n|e wo onym| S|

ment contre tout vice econstru - ormas el aparato, ni_en caso zaniedbaniami ze ron I

Fon et de matiere, a ?map e danos causados or |nterven- cy Gwaranqa nie o ejm je sz d |

a date e vente a [utilis teur et F|ones no autonza%a or B }/c Z powodu upa

sur sim resenta tion du ticket ligencia arte co rzad z

de cais e La arantie ¢ ITSte a h arantia n se aprca s do [ |

remplacer Ies% rties de?al antes. dafids causados por un Detta ver!gyg A en avtalsen g A

AN DE GARANTIE
YEAR OF WARRANTY. ¥ 8
€CIDo

Cette garantje. nest pas cable herramienta. ﬁ;larantr rp kons]truktlons 0 di
en cas exp 0| atrpn non orme h ? aterjalfe ran ocC un - ar
aux appareil, ni en eree SC a teen arantle or anvandarens, ink olp !
mma es ca SEs ar des onstru ute mate- éenom up visning av kassagkvittot. Vi
mterventron nauto |s e ar efe @ |s vanaf P n bestar 1 att ersatta de Si
négligence de la p ach e ur. eaan oop atu oor e gebrul- bI’I tralliga delarna. Denna arantl Ci
a g rantre ne sa pllque pas sur ker, op ver on|n van de kassabon. er Inte om anvand nrag1 Ct
0%es cquses par une De g rantle e vervan |n§ otsva ar aapa(raé Nns st dar g;
efal ance I"outil. van efecte on erdelen. mte he er vi om orsa a )
_115?\@— garantre iS niet van toepassing in
D|e Garantiezelt fur djeses Gera

I- tillatna |n r Ipeher pa re
et apparaat . nret VO e S oparen oshet. Ga nt|n i
g a] Konstru 1i|ons und normen gebruikt is, r(] eva ga lerint ors or som 0rsg a s (
B/Iaterla ¢eh er betragt Vertraé van sc a e ve(rootrzaa t nel- av att verktyget un erat bristfalll St
el Vorlage des Ka sen ons. DI éenly ebrul atsg eld van G
ra%e stun besteht im_Ers tz T, De gsaranére IS niet van Taman laitteen taT<uu 0N voimassa bi
ter Tellg, Die Garantre er toepassin r]a e voortvlr en EEP uksenmukaisesti kattaen kal- a

8 einen Einsatz des Ger: uit een de ec van et ereedscha rakenne: | mate(naa lviat lukien i
e n|c tnormen prechend ist, e| ostoparvas} ass uittia vastaan. il
q n, u nsac ﬁ dnE)a Esta ferra enta tem u rantla Takuu sisaltaa vialli sten °S|!$” or- Wi

die
Elngn &ll’UCJ( ufilhren. si ontratual contra qua UEI’ eelto vaamjsen Ta uu.el. elaen- re

assi e|t seitens e con trucao e de material, a par- vastaist ttoae vaItu ttamat- B
Ka fers D|e %nge er. tre ?(}; aata venda ao utrILzana tomien Tjwen?érlor en kas ttetg/ tai B
ni en, e O re S|mp es apresentacao OStaeJ at tom uaes Ineu- n‘l
Ln |Qn8n des Gerats zuruc talao da caixa.. A garantia slste tun ”i? yahin OIJ yy. el vastaa \
ren Sin em substituir as artes, eItUO- n tojm nta a|r|0|sta aineu- ﬁ
_WWW_ sas. Esta aran| naQ e icavel 3 vahinkn Ké
Quest’ attrezzoe%arantlto Per COI& 0 caso de ex ra a0 o con- BU. Fapaniivs n:
tratto contro (ﬂu sias| C|I etto .di orme as QOI’H] are TO3M MHCTPYMEHT € Mo AOrOBOpHa og-‘
80ﬁtru&l0n€ e aterla, artire em caso anos ca SadO pe as rapaHuMa cpelly BCAKakbB aedekT Hi
té? di vendita all” utente e |nterven 0es nag autoriz as OU B wuspaboTkaTta W W3NON3BaHUTE Hi
SU_sem | resentazione e|0 or negligencia da parte COM- maTepuany, cuMTaHO OT AaTaTa Ha n,
scontrino. arag a_consiste nel rador arantla nao se aplica npogax6a Ha noTpebuTens u camo ol
sostitujre’ |e parti difettose. Questa a]a 0S danos causados por Uma cpeuly npeacrassHe Ha kacosaTa n|
g afn2|a non e a |cab e In ca O a da ferramenta. 6enexka.lapaHLMOHHOTO 0bCyKBaHe “:
1 SIr! utta on CO orme, alle Cce CbCTOM B 3aMsHa Ha AedekTHuTe E

norme gBal’908 10, N€ "IN AYTO TO EPTAAEIO EINAI SYMBATIKA YacTu.HacToslwaTa rapaHums He
Caso dl nnl calisati da interve tl EFTYHMENO T[IA OTIOIOAHTIOTE e Ba/MAHa KoraTo amnapaTbhT ce E|
non aut Cﬂ’ Zzatl 0 da ne |I enza KATASKEYASTIKO KAl YAIK'O 13M0/13Ba MO HauMH, HECHOTBETCTBALL, (
arte de PCCIUIEG te. ﬁaral’lzcla EAATTQMA, ATTO THN HMEPOMHNIA Ha CTaHzgapTa 3a paboTa C Hero, ;
on sl a ZPB ﬁa al annl causati TTOAHSHS STON XPHSTH KAl ME KakTO U B C/y4Yal Ha WETW, HAHECEHM el
un‘avaria de attre THN ETTIAEIZH THS ATTOAEIZHS OT  HEOTOPWMaMPaHM  Anua,  WUau i

ARAN TMQAHSHS. H EMTYHSH SYNISTATAI BC/EeACTBME Ha MPOsiBEHa HEOPEXHOCT
This tool Is I'anteed n ertln STHN  ANTIKATASTASH  TQN OT CTpaHa noTpebutens. ;
galnSt an Etln manufactu EAATTOMATIKQON EZAPTHMATQN. [@paHUvsTa He nokpusa  LWETH, )
arts from the date o AYTH H EFTYHSH AEN ISXYEl 3SE MPOM3TEKIM BC/EeACTBUE Ha ]
g ﬁlm ple presentation of th TTEPITITQSH AEITOYPFIAS TIOY AEN TEXHWYECKA  HeW3npaBHOCT  Ha ?
sales slip. The uaran%ee IF [imited symMOPOQNETAI ME TA TIPOTYTTA anapara. e
t% the replacement o t Barts THS SYSKEYHS, OYTE SE TTEPITITQSH DA A'u 7
IS guarantee Is not aRP able In zumiaz oY TTPOKAAEITAI ATTO mH  Dette veer t% (? en m
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